thThe following Resolution was passed on 26  March, 2020, by the Company’s members through postal ballot.

Resolution for approval of revision in remuneration of Shri Rakesh Mehra (DIN–00467321), Chairman and Whole-Time Director 
stof the Company to 12,85,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh and Eighty Five Thousand Only) (Basic Salary) per month w.e.f. 1  April, ₹ 

st2020 till the remaining period of his tenure i.e. up to 31  December, 2020, other terms and conditions remaining the same as set 
st thout in Special Resolution passed by the members of Company at their 41  Annual General Meeting held on 14   September,

[...]

Vaijayanti Ajit Pandit as an Independent Director.

Sr. No.  Items % of shareholders voted in 
   favour ofthe resolution
    1. Resolution for approval of revision in remuneration of Shri Rakesh Mehra 

(DIN–00467321), Chairman and Whole-Time Director of the Company to
 ₹ 12,85,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh and Eighty Five Thousand Only) (Basic 

stSalary) per month w.e.f. 1  April, 2020 till the remaining period of his tenure i.e. 
stup to 31   December, 2020,

99.9998% 

Based on the scrutinizer’s report, result was announced and the resolution was declared to have been approved with majority